1912251/R.M.%20N
%C2%BA%20146-202
1-PRODUCE.pdf.pdf 

Ministerial Resolution N° 
163-2021-PRODUCE was 
published that establishes as 
the Maximum Total Catch 
Limit for Direct Human 
Consumption (LMTC-CHD) of 
the anchovy resource for the 
year 2021 in one hundred 
fifty thousand (150,000) 
tons 

June 2021 PRODUCE https://cdn.www.gob
.pe/uploads/docume
nt/file/1940824/R.M.
%20N%C2%BA%2016
3-2021-PRODUCE.pdf
.pdf 

the DS 024-2021-PRODUCE 
was approved, establishing 
the binding character of the 
fisheries traceability system 
for the fishing industry and